
MOST IMMEDIATE 

No. F.6/UJEC/EC-3/OHC2024- 389 

From: 

To: 

2 

The Registrar Gencral, 
High Court of Delhi. 

hcara). 

New Delhi. 

High Court Of Delhi, New Dclhi 
Examination (Judiial) Branch 

All the Principal District & Scssions Judges, Dclhi 

The Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge (PC Act). CBI. Rouse Avenuc Court Complcx, Ncw Dclhi. 

Sir Madam. 

Sub: Circulation of letter no. 76/S & A Cell/2024 dated 01.05.2024 with respect to extension of 
date for filling the Onlinc Application Form of Dircct Rccruitment to 0.P. Higher Judicial Service-2023. 

Dateng 

As above 

am directed 1o forward herewith a copy of letter no. 76S &: A Cell/2024 dated 01.05.2024 received from High Cour of Judicalure at Allahabad with respect to extension of last date for filing the onlinc application form of Dircct Recruitment to U.P. ligher Judiciai Service 2023, by the advocatc - candidatcs, with a requcst that the samc may be displaycd at some conspicuous placc in your officc for information of all conccrncd. It is turther rcqucsted that a cupy of he Notification may also be forwarded to the Secretary of the respcctive Bar Association of vour Court for giving it wide publicity/circulation. It may please be noted that the last date for subnission of online application form is 15.05.2024 and the last date of sending'submission of the hard copy of Application Form by the Advocates of other States dircctly to the 1ligh C'ourt o Judicature at Allahabad is 15.06.2024. A copy of this leller be also sent 

May, 2024 

Yours faithlully, 

Dy. Regi strattans- Judicial) for RegsUneral 



From, 

To, 

S 

The Registrar General, 

1 

2 

The Registrar General, 

High Court of Judicature at Ailahabad 

GH COUP 

1. Hon'ble High Court of Andhra Pradesh, Amaravat1 

ALLAHABAD 

2. Hon'ble Bombay High Court. Mumbai. 
3. Hon'ble Calcutta High Court, Kolkata 
4. Hon'ble High Court of Chhattisgarh, Bilaspur. 
5. Hon'ble High Court of Deihi, New Delhi. 

6. Hon'ble High Court of Gauhati, Assam. 
7. Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat at Sola, Ahmedabad. 
8. Hon'ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla. 
9. Hon'ble High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur. 
10. Hon'ble High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh, Srinagar. 
11. Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi. 
12. Hon'ble High Court of Rajasthan, Jodhpur. 
13. Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka, Bangalore. 
14. Hon'ble High Court of Kerala, Kochi. 
15. Hon'ble High Court of Madras, Chennai 
16. Hon'ble High Court of Manipur, Imphal 
17. Hon'ble High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong 
18. Hon'ble High Court of Or:ssa, Cuttack. 
19. Hon'ble High Court of Punjab & Haryana. Chandigarh 

Sir/Madam, 

20. Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Patna, Bihar 
21. Hon'ble High Court of Sikkim, Gangtok 
22. Hon'ble High Court of Tripura, Agartaia. 
23. Hon'ble High Court of Uttarakhand, Nainital 

No. 6 IS & A Cell/2024 

24. Hon'ble High Court for the State of Teiangana, Hyderabad 

I have been directed to inform you that the last date for filing the online application form of Direct Recruitment to U.P. Higher Judicial Service-2023, by the advocate-candidates, has now been extended in the following manner 

Particulars 

Subject: Direct Recruitment to the Uttar Pradesh Higher Judicial Service - 2023. 

Last date of filling/subrnissIon of online Application Forms 

Last date of Downloading & Print1ng of the Application Formn (Hard copy) 

Dated:Allahabad: May 01. 2024 

3. Last date of sending/submission of the hard copy of 
Application Forn by the Advocates of other States 
directiy to this Hon'ble Court 

By Email 

Date 

15h May, 2024 

22" May, 2024 

15" June, 2024 



From, 

To, 

The Registrar General, 

2 

The Registrar General, 

High Court of Judicature at Ailahabad. 

aGH COUA 

1. Hon'ble High Court of Andhra Pradesh, Amaravati. 

VLAHABA 

2. Hon'ble Bombay High Court, Mumbai. 
3. Hon'ble Calcutta High Court, Kolkata. 
4, Hon'ble High Court of Chhattisgarh, Bilaspur. 

5. Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi. 
6. Hon'ble High Court of Gauhati, Assam. 

7. Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat at Sola, Ahmedabad. 
8. Hon'ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla. 
9. Hon'ble High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur. 
10. Hon'tble High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh, Srinagar. 
11. Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi 
12. Hon'ble High Court of Rajasthan, Jodhpur. 
13. Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka, Bangalore 
14. Hon'ble High Court of Kerala, Kochi. 
15. Hon'ble High Court of Madras, Chennai 
16. Hon'ble High Court of Man1pur, Imphal 

SirlMadam, 

17. Hon'ble High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong 
18. Hon'ble High Court of Or:ssa, Cuttack 
19. Hon'ble High Court of Punjab & Haryana, Chandigarh 
20. Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Patna, Bihar 
21. Hon'ble High Court of Sikkim. Gangtok 
22. Hon'ble High Court of Tripura, Agartala. 
23. Hon'ble High Court of Uttarakhand, Nain1tal. 

No. 6 IS & A Cel/2024 

24. Hon'ble High Court for the State of Telangana, Hyderabad 

Subject : Direct Recruitment to the Uttar Pradesh Higher Judicial Service- 2023. 

9Parúculars 

I have been directed to inform you that the last date for filling the online application form of Direct Recruitment to U.P. Higher Judicial Service-2023, by the advccate-candidates, has now been extended in the following manner 

Last date of filling/submission of online Application Forms 

Last date of Downloading & Printing of the Application Form (Hard copy) 

Dated:Alahabad: May 01, 2024 

3. Last date of sending/submission of the hard copy of ·Application Form by the Advocates of other States directiy to this Hon'ble Court 

By Email 

15h May, 2024 

22nd May, 2024 

15h June, 2024 
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